TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309010 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/27/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.		
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3265011	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	
Registration Number:	3273409	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	
Registration Number:	2488261	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	
Registration Number:	2403887		
Registration Number:	2144863	SITESOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1095427	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	
Registration Number:	3929036	THE FORUM OF EXCELLENCE AND INNOVATION F	
Serial Number:	85056001	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD INVESTORS	
Serial Number:	85091561	CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD SONNENBLICK GOLDMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

linda.salera@bingham.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera			
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Cushman_Executed Trademark release (6-27-2014)#page1.tif				
source=Cushman_Executed Trademark release (6-27-2014)#page2.tif				
source=Cushman_Executed Trademark release (6-27-2014)#page3.tif				

source=Cushman_Executed Trademark release (6-27-2014)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), is entered into as of June 27, 2014 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national association with a place of business at 101 N. Tryon St., Charlotte, NC 28255 (the "Administrative Agent"), in connection with the grant of security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) held by CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD, INC., a New York corporation with a place of business at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10104 ("Grantor"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor had entered into one or more of those certain trademark security agreements with Administrative Agent (i) dated as of March 30, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2009 at Reel 003961, Frame 0220 and (ii) dated as of June 29, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2011 at Reel 004572, Frame 0080, in each case, for the purpose of providing certain trademarks and trademark applications as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of Grantor to the Administrative Agent, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release the entirety of its security interests in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in all of Grantor's trademarks (including, without limitation, those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto), together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of said Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Grantor, from time to time, at Grantor's expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE, AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS.

[The Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank]

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

'Ron Odlozil

Title: Senior Vice President

(Signature Page to Trademark Release)

8/26219792

SCHEDULE I

to

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.	<u>Owner</u>
	/ Date	/ Date	
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	3,265,011	78/969,845	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
	07/17/2007	09/08/2006	
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD and	3,273,409	77/007,289	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
Globe Design	08/07/2007	09/26/2006	
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD and	2,488,261	75/620,358	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
Globe Design	09/11/2001	01/12/1999	
Globe Design	2,403,887	75/793,443	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
	11/14/2000	09/07/1999	
SITESOLUTIONS	2,144,863	74/597,505	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
	03/17/1998	11/10/1994	
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD	1,095,427	73/138,135	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
	07/04/1978	08/19/1977	
THE FORUM OF EXCELLENCE &	3929036	77/631303	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
INNOVATION FOR LEADERS IN	03/08/2011	12/11/2008	
FINANCE			
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD		85/056001	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
INVESTORS		6/7/2010	
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD		85/091561	Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
SONNENBLICK GOLDMAN and		7/23/2010	
Design			

A/76219792.3

RECORDED: 06/27/2014